#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Stauder	09/03/2012
Hasan Faridul	08/13/2012
Vincent Demoulin	08/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Licensing	
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13615280	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6097346888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PF110097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Verlangieri

Total Attachments: 1

source=PF110097ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40 0

PATENT REEL: 028966 FRAME: 0750

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ventions relating	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLOR LOOK	C UP TAI	BLE GENERATION	
escribed in an App ed on	lication for Patent	under	Serial No.	and described in the file associated with
ocket o. PF110		filing date		y the Docket Number listed above, executed
	tion of this Assignment/Agreement.			
phts and privileges I agree that phtful declaration otection for said i I agree tha quested by said o cocessors, assigns I authorize aid inventions in it irm of protection otection of Indust iority without furt I hereby co cocument which maisigns or nominee ovided by the In ibstituted for it. I covenant	intry of France, its successors, and assigns my entire is under any and all Letters Patent that may be grante it, when requested, I will, without charge to said corps and do all acts which may be necessary, desiral inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title it. I will communicate to said corporation or its reproporation and at its expense will testify in any legal and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or e and empower said corporation, its successors, assign its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit trial Property, as amended, or by any convention which their written or oral authorization from me. Insent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed as to apply for patent or other proper protection for ternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal prein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumer.	d therefor poration be of content of the resentative proceedings of the resentative proceedings of the resentative proceedings of the resentative of the resentation	and any divisions, con ut at its expense, sign venient for securing a n said corporation, its ses any facts known to gs, and generally do evper protection for said ees, to make applicatices and to invoke and cight of priority providiceforth be substituted gal and formal equivaledarly in proof of the rightions, and to claim the ty, as amended, or by tatives, and nominees,	tinuations, reissues and extensions thereof. all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all and maintaining patents or other forms of successors, assigns or nominees. The respecting said inventions and when rerything possible to aid said corporation, its inventions in any and all countries. On for patent or other form of protection for claim for any application for patent or othered by the International Convention for the lifer it, and to invoke and claim such right of any assignment, consent to file or like the of the said corporation or its successors, he aforesaid benefits of the right of priority any convention which may henceforth be that to the best of my knowledge the right,
***************************************			3/9/20	
Signed at	Remes	Date	3/1/20	166
Inventor (1)	Jürgen STAUDER (Type or Print)		Signatuse in Fu	II No initials )
1st Witness	Post Office Address Le Bas Epinay - 3544  ROBERT Philippe	O MON	TREUIL / ILLE - F	RANCE
	(Type or Print)	)	(Signature in Fu	II. No initials.)
2ndWitness	JOLLY Emmanuel		(Signatore in Fu	dl. No initials
	······································		4-1-1	
Signed at	RENNES	Date	<u> 13/08/</u>	2012
Inventor (2)	Hasan SHEIKH FARIDUL Hasan SHEIKHFARIDUL		8R4	from
	(Type or Print) HSF 13/8/2012	•	(Signature in Fu	ill. No initials.)
	Post Office Address 5 avenue de La Boula	is - 35!	10 CESSON SEV	/IGNE - FRANCE
1st Witness	FRADET Nathier		- A	<del></del>
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Fu	ul. No initials.)
2ndWitness	PORCE CORINAL (Type or Print)		(Signature)in Fu	ill. No initials.)
Signed at	Rennes	Date -	13/08	3/2012
Inventor (3)	Vincent DEMOULIN (Type or Print)		(Signature in Fu	mes till. No initials.)
	Post Office Address 48 rue de Gaël - 351	60 MON	ITFORT SUR MEU	J - FRANCE
1st Witness	MARQUANT Gwenaell.	***************************************	T	
I at Withess -	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature In the	No initials.)
2ndWitness	GUERNAUD HALLON		<	A

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations

(Type or Print)